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Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 
231416 5/17/2011 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 
4/6/2011 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:6090 

Date Closed 
5/18/2011 

Pagel ot::; 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Bernard W McManus 13185 Lakeview Dr Belleville MI 48111 

Incident Information 

Claims 

PI 

PD 

S One of the 3 rifles has fired 
when moving from safe to fire 

c 

Codes 

Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate 
Concern 

Concern: l 007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair 
Est. 

H 734-697-2931 
E cindamcm@comcast.net 

Medical 
Treatment 

Unknown 

Medical 
Status 

4/6/11 Per letter mailed to Corporate, McManus, his brother and his nephew bought 3 Model 700 rifles new in approx 2009. 
While hunting antelope in SD, his 30-06, ser # C6466686, misfired twice while engaging the safety to the fire position. The 
only way they feel safe using their 700 rifles is to leave the bolts open and not touch the safety. He had the rifle pointed toward 
the sky so there were no injuries. He took it to a local gunsmith and he said it was dirty. He thinks we've told all gunsmiths to 
tell the customer's that the it's dirty.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date 
Purchased 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

OUTDOOR SPORTS HQ. 
INC., #2 

CONCERN: FSR 

Model/Ga. 
700130-06 SPRG 

Accessories 

TWO PIECE 
BASE,RINGS,SCOPE 

SKU 
25793 

Original 
Owner 

y 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
C6466686 RJ 11/1011989 

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
Remington 

Date Purchased 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date Purchased 

CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
OUTDOOR SPORTS HQ. INC. 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
OUTDOOR SPORTS HQ. INC. 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

700130-06 25789 C6537875 4/25/1990 

Accessories Original Owner 

Model/Ga. 
700125-06 

Accessories 

y 

SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
25789 C6537875 4/25/1990 

Original Owner 
y 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement 

Per Ilion, offer to 

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=6090&Type=Case 

Cash 
Settlement 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

5/26/2011 
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.PnntlJ1splay 

replace TPA, clean 
and test fire at 1/2 

normal cost 
Repair/Replacement 

Cost 
20.40 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

5/26/2011 

.Page 2 ot J 

4/6111 Sending 3 ARS labels. He will talk with his brother and they will decide if they want to send them or not. I told him we 
would pay shipping in but until we inspected them I could not say if there would be charges or not.cm 5/23/11 Per Ilion, could 
not duplicate concern. Can offer to replace TPA, clean and test fire at 1/2 normal cost.cm 5/25/11 McManus has agreed to pay 
shipping and test. We will replace the TPA at no charge as a gesture of goodwill. Shipping to a FFL in SD per his request.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

Part II Sub-Part II Code II Comment I 
!Examiner I IB.TRA VIS I 
!Exam Date I 1:=5/=1=8/=20=1=1 ========:I 

Examination !Product Type I IRF I 
!Action Type I l:=A===========:I 

\Assigned To \ \T.NAGLE I 
I cause 114038 llcould Not Duplicate Concern! 

!Description I 122 11 3006 SPRG I 
~======================: 

!Date Code I l~RJ ________ ~I 
\Bore Plugged llFalse I 

Barrel !Bulged llFalse I 

IF ired llFalse I 

!Fired while Obstructed I 

!Muzzle/Crown Conditionllslightly Worn; Functioning !:===================: 
!Firing Pin llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!shroud \!slightly Worn; Functioning 

Bolt JFace llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!Handle llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!stop llsiightly Worn; Functioning I 

I l

lcondition lls!ightly Worn; Functioning I 
Extractorlcut Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

_ !Ext/Eject Test llFalse 

I l
lB!ock Condition 11---Select---

Locking ILug Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

_ !Notch Condition 11---Select---

I !

!Exterior Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

Overall Jstock Condition !ls lightly Worn; Functioning llSCRA TCHES,MARS 

_ !Fore End Condition 11---Select--- I 
!:=================~~==============~:====================: 

I l
lcondition llslightly Worn; Functioning I 

Receiver 
_ !Bulged llFalse I 
l:===================:;================:~~~~~~~~~~r~~~~~~~~~~-----, 

I !

!Description I IM/700 SAFETY I 

Safety !Function llLike new; Functioning I 
_ -- ·- - !sub-Assembly IJNon-ISS I - - ---- -

i==================~r~~~~~~~~~~-----, 

I l
lLift 11::=--=-S=el=ec=t-=--======:il.N_/_A _______ ~I 

Sear !Notch llslightly Worn; Functioning I 

http:// cps03ap13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=6090&Type=Case 5/26/2011 
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II JITest Fired llFalse 
!Feeding Test I Tests .l~F=al=se=======0::1''--------------' 

!Pull 11---Select--- lls.5# 

I l

:==lc=on=d=it=io=n======:llsiightly Worn; Functioning I 

Examination[Rem ington/CF /BA] 

11 Part Sub-Part II Code Comment 11 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

II Part Sub-Part Code Comment II 

http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=6090&Type=Case 5/26/2011 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives 

Chief. 

Narne 

MIDWEST SUPPLY 

ress (Chan11~s'! N<>tify lhe FFLC at 1C4St 30 days boforc the move. 

206 W CL.EMMER AVE 
CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325--1230 

Type of License 

Federal Firearms I icense 
(18 U.S.C. Chapter 44) 

~VVl/VVI 

15-01-3G-00287 
E>:.piration 
Date ly 1, 2013 

01-DEALER IN FIREARMS OTHER THAN OESTRUCllV~ DEVICES 

Purch~sing Ccrtificitl.on Staremimt 
Tnc licensee named above sl111l use a copy ofiliis licerae 10 &ui'i a transferor of 
lir~anns 10 verify tne identity and !he licensed st.o.tus of the lieenec:c as provided by 
17 CFR P!lrt 478. The sigpatur£ on ea.ch cqpy must be nn grl1inaJ Bignqrur;. A 
faxed, sc11nncd or ~-malled copy o( the licc:t1sc witJJ ~ sign&turc .Wtmdod:to be an 
ongin~l signarur~ is acceptable. The siguatUT~ rn11st be that oflhe Federal Fiieanns 
Lt~•n•cc (f°i:L) or a r~spomiblc pcr~on af !he Fl'L. I certify that thi9 i~ a true capy 
of a li~~e i$sucd m the licensee named above 10 e11g11.ge in the business sp<!cified 
~bcvc un or•;:ry . f ic~nse." 

,I ,.......-:; 

~; :ri:nsc.~ ~ &po '. 

Pr••ioua Edi tlon is Oosolorc 

Mailing Address (Changes? Nocif me FFLC of any chmges.) 

AW AUGSFIURGEFI & SONS 

MIDWEST SUPPL.Y 
119E2NOST 

MILLER, SO 57362-14 ~9 

~~ 
c:;J;£ ~~,,-~~-

ATF fot'm ~ (SJJ0.11 I 
Revised S•?t•mber :mo~ 
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Bernard W. McManus 
13185 Lakeview Dr. 
Belleville, MI 48111 

Subject: #6090, 3 x Model 700's 

Dear Mr. McManus, 

April 6, 2011 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping labels to 
cover shipment of the firearms for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter 
with each firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets 
damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark 
the ends of the boxes with "Product Service" ...... , 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone:800-243-9700,ext8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

~ 

JC6466686 

1 
iiii'ill I ii ii11 I I 111111 11 

RE00231416 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Mad~o"ri,NC"-170~!)--------

• Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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------------------------------·-----~ 

:-· -----····-- , __ _ 
I Fi;earrns Care (Cieaning and Lubrication): 
I 

' 1 
End cf cleaning solution used: i ·Al ~ 

i i 
'w .. . . •. . ~ (\' .. 'l b ' . )l j 1 ,ov1 onen co you c1san die oore ! iJiOffcns or I' um· er 01 rounas , 

\ I 
i , .. 1 •I • I •! !I.I t • 1 .t f How on:en ao you c!eari tne tngger assemoly? (f'v1ontns Oi l'iUmaer Oi rounas) J 

l i 
j Bre.nd of lubrice.nt used: l ~ · .a~ 
i l How often do you lubrfce.te the bore? (Months Oi Mumber of rounds) I ~-::J 
! . l 
f.Ho~v often do you lubrfcata th~ ection? (iv1onths Oi f\Jumbei of iOLmds) ~ 

; j 
j rep2irrfis.nicunsmith?) ! 
f ... 

! ~ i \1Vhat were the s9r.;fces perfonned?} 1 "'-'1~ 

Remington Arms Co., lnc. 
Attn: .£1.rms Service Division 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
!Iion! NY 13357 

....... ---- - ·-----------..; 

·-·--·--------_..; 

' . i ©VVA.RNING: DO NOT SEND UVE OR SPENT SHELLS iN YOUR FlRE.A.RM OR !N THE SA~11E BCrX VVITH THE 
~ FiPlE,L\Rivt THtS iS A V!OLATiON OF FEDERAL LAV/. IF YOU FEEL YOU iV1UST SEND SPEi'lT SHELLS PLEASE SEND 
i THEt~r1 IN A SEPAP~!:..TE PACKAGE ANO INCLUDE N.~f·.:\E, ADDRESS (\/1/\TH ZIP CODE)i TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND 
i c:~~ 1AI f' 1Ul;!"1=D Q!:: You:-i cp:Ji"'"",O,R~/ 

l ;:~c~~d .. th:,::i~l n1

umbe ~f·y:~:~,r~~~m before sending it. 
f :: Pack yow· firearm icr safety end to prevent further dc.mcge in shipping end hcnd!ing. Preferably. 
J ship in a firearm box. (Note: Originc.I boxes may not ba returned.) 
~ :: Removs c.!I accessories from your fire2rm to prevent loss or d2mage.. 
i :: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Sh!prnents \"tithaut a proper 
! i&turn c.ddn?SS Wi!I be refused. 
i 

l 
! 
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NOTE: Plee.se complete end print this form: 2nd thsn indud; it with yaur fir&arrn. 

I \AlOU!d Eke to rscc1ve future e~rna.i! updates from Rsm!ngton. 

i Pls::se describe your problem and date of occuirence: 

' j Poltvder Used: i Powder VJ eight:! 

; l ' . I Case/Hull Used: i i 
·-----J 

\--
l Bullet Type/Shot Size: I .__ _______ _ 

--~----:::::::---:. __ _ 
Re\oc.der Ussd: j 

-----~·-----·---"'------- ·---··--------------------: 
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Remington Anns Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P.O. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

April 2, 2011 

) ~7 
~~ &I ' . 714.f_,.l(A_ ' 

Remington Executive Office: f' V\q9D iJA. • f /) 
My brother, my nephew and I bo~t three (3)/oo model rifle approximately in 2009. 
The serial numbers are: C-6466686, C-6537875 both guns are bolt action 30-06. My 
nephew has a 25-06, Serial number c-65378875. f\-€.f l~() 

c r;{J(i1f 1tf('P .. 
While hunting Antelope in So. Dakota, my 30-06 rifle, serial number C-6466686, · · --;;DL. 
misfired not once but twice while engaging the safety to the fire position. The only way 
we feel safe in using our 700 model Remington is to leave the bolts open and not touch 
the Safe. 

The three of us feel badly mistreated to have bought three (3) new rifles and you can't 
trust the guns due to the malfunctioning Safe. Fortunately, I had my gun pointed skyward 
and no one was i!!i_ured .• God help the next unsusP.ecting hunte,r1,1 ·.£- _ d· Ii; 

70"-k t'l---f.o ~/<.ca( jtl/l-.r;?tr-:;e(,J k S-Clr?f ,7 tU.r rl""')'· 

I've seen the commentary and have the DVD describing the fault in the safety. I would 
like to get credit for our rifles as they have only shot a half dozen shells or we would like 
to have the safe mechanism fixed. This is not a safe way to build guns or a safe way to 
hunt. 

I know you have a recall on the 710 bolt action for the safety problem. Why not all 
700's? 

I have taken my gun into a gunsmith and he said it was dirty after six shells. I also called 
your factory representative and he said you have to send the gun into your factory and I'm 
sure I'll be told that it is dirty as I guess everyone hears the same thing. I want our guns 
given the modification for the safety and I sure don't want to send it back to the factory 
and hear that there is nothing wrong or it's dirty We feel Remington has told gunsmiths 
"Tell the customers it's dirty." It is not dirty, it is a faulty safety. 

Please respond with a positive fix. We have been a faithful Remington family but if this 
faulty Safe is not fixed, We will be going to Browning for our new guns. APR 0 4 

2011 
A very disgruntled{knior C~tizen Hlll1ter, 

01~--i~( 0· ;1 LP'/?1 ~,'V'-C-cf-/' 
Bernard W. McManus = 
13185 Lakeview Drive -Belleville, MI 4811-4600 

~~734-697-2931--
__ _ _ Respon_~k ,c~-- ________ --_,.~ 

ResµmY~ ~: · · ----cindamcm@comcastnet 

Yt, lj;fl 11ofi. tA<- / / i.lJ.y ·-/oak A/// ~,?._e_,}-ft-_ f/?­

~ y~~? s170 ie_ w/ tf~rAa.rJ _, fl/ >e,_J.. .?x!liS'. 
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~mington~ 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www.remington.com Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 
DATE: I \ 4/6/2011 REQUESTED BY: christv ! I 

QUANTITY: \_ 3/ WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 

Pt.EASE CKECK O~E: I ~ 
MEDIA 
COORDINATOR xxx 
TO MAIL 

/~~.. I; 
/ \ ' . I WILL MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: 
I JJ \es. 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Bernard W. McManus 
13185 Lakeview Dr 
Belleville, Ml 48111-4600 
734-697-2931 

RETURN ITEM TO: Remington Prod Service 

4XX596 APR 7, 2011 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067458018 
REF t:BERNARD MCMANUS/CO/CM 
REF 2:700 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 

1 OF 3 

SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC 
DV 0 . 00 COD 0. 00 RS 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0. 00 SD 
AH 0 . 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 
TOT PUB CHG 8.96 PUB+HANDLING 

TIP USO 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
8.96 

4XX596 APR 7, 2011 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969065787032 

_REF l:BERNARD MCMANUS/CD/CM 
REF 2:700 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC 
DV 0. 00 COD 0 . 00 RS 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 
AH 0 . 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 
TOT PUB CHG 8.96 PUB+HANDLING 

3 OF 3 

TIP USO 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
8.96 

4XX596 APR 7, 2011 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067779627 
REF 1:BERNARD MCMANUS/CD/CM 
REF 2:700 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC 
DV 0 . 00 COD 0 . 00 RS 
DC 0. 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 
AH 0.00 PR 0.00 SP 
TOT PUB CHG 8.96 PUB+HANDLING 

10 

2 OF 3 

T /P USO 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
8.96 
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